
 

 

 

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LTD. 
(A Successor Company of Assam State Electricity Board) 

O/o the Chief General Manager (NRE), Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1 

E-mail: gmnre.apdcl@gmail.com 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
 

FOR ENGAGEMENT OF CONSULTANT FOR PREPARATION OF DETAILED PROJECT REPORT FOR 1000 MW GRID 
CONNECTED SOLAR PV POWER PROJECT AT ASSAM  

UNDER “MUKHYA MANTRI SAURO SHAKTI PROKOLPO” THROUGH ADB FUNDING   
 

NIT NO : APDCL/CGM (NRE)/NRE-46/Pt-III/2022-23 Dated 23.11.2022     
 

1.0 Assam Power Distribution Company Limited (APDCL) invites in two bid systems (Techno Commercial & 
Financial) from eligible bidders for preparation of Detailed Project Reports (DPRs) as per the scope of the 
work given in the RfP document for 1000 MW Grid Connected Solar PV power project at Karbi Anglong 
district of Assam under “Mukhya Mantri Sauro Shakti Prokolpo” through Asian Development Bank (ADB) 
funding.   
  

2.0 Bid document shall be available on https://www.assamtenders.gov.in from 23.11.2022.  
3.0 The complete Bidding Documents can be downloaded from the e-tendering portal 

https://www.assamtenders.gov.in. Interested bidders can download the Bidding Documents and commence 
preparation of bids to gain time. Any amendments (s) / corrigendum / clarification with respect to this Bid 
shall be uploaded on http://www.assamtenders.gov.in and the same will form a part of bid document for all 
references. The Bidder should regularly follow up for any Amendment / Corrigendum / Clarification on the 
above websites. No separate communication shall be made by APDCL in this regard.  
 

4.0 The bidder shall submit the bid in e – tendering portal http://www.assamtenders.gov.in using their own 
Digital Signature Certificate.  
 

5.0 The Bid Information Sheet is provided below:  
 

Particulars Description 

RfP No. & Date   APDCL/CGM (NRE)/NRE-46/Pt-III/2022-23 Dated 23.11.2022  

Document Description 

RFP Document for engagement of consultant for preparation of detailed 
project report (DPR) for 1000 MW Grid Connected Solar PV power project at 
Karbi Anglong district of Assam under “Mukhya Mantri Sauro Shakti Prokolpo” 
through ADB funding  

Downloading of Bidding 
Document 

The Bidding Document can be downloaded online only through 
https://www.assamtenders.gov.in website of Government of India   

Estimated Cost  Rs. 50.00 Lakhs (INR Fifty Lakhs Only)  
Date of Publication 23.11.2022 at 16:00 Hrs.   
Bid Document Download 
Start Date & Time  

23.11.2022 at 17:00 Hrs.  

Date & Time of Pre-Bid 
meeting & Venue of Pre-Bid 
Meeting 

26.11.2022 at 14:00 Hrs.  
Venue of Pre –Bid Meeting:  
Conference Hall 
2nd Floor, Annex Building,  
O/o the CGM (NRE), 
Assam Power Distribution Company Limited  
Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati -01  

Last date & Time for online 
submission of “Techno- 
Commercial Bid” and 
“Price Bid” as per RFS  

30.11.2022 at 16:00 Hrs.  

Online Bid Opening 
(Techno-Commercial)  

01.12.2022 at 12:00 Hrs.    

Price Bid Opening Shall be intimated to the techno – commercially qualified bidders  

Cost of RFS (Non-refundable 
applicable for the Bidder) 

Amount: INR 3540.00 (3000/ +18% GST) (Indian Rupees Three Thousands 
Five Hundred & Fourty Only) to be submitted by the Bidder in Online while 
submission of tender in https://www.assamtenders.gov.in   

Bid Security (EMD) 
applicable for the Bidder 

Amount: INR 1,00,000.00 (Indian Rupees One Lakh only). The EMD shall be 
submitted by the Bidder in Online while submission of tender in 
https://www.assamtenders.gov.in     

Performance Security to 
be submitted by successful 
bidders 

Amount: 10% of Contract value in the form of BG  in favor “Chief General 
Manager (NRE), Assam Power Distribution Company Limited” payable at 
“Guwahati”    

  



 

 

 

 

Address for Communication   

CHIEF GENERAL MANAGER (NRE)  
ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED (APDCL)  
BIJULEE BHAWAN (ANNEX BUILDING), PALTANBAZAR, 
GUWAHATI – 01  
Email: gmnre.apdcl@gmail.com  

Details of persons to be 
contacted in case of any 
assistance required  

1. Shri S. Bora  
CGM (NRE), APDCL (M. No: 6003074776)    

2. Sri Kuldip Sharma    
AGM (NRE), APDCL (M. No: 8473919735) 

3. Sri Jitu Moni Das  
Consultant (NRE), APDCL (M. No: 8135078531) 

 
 

Important note: 
 

1. Prospective Bidders are requested to remain updated for any or all notices, amendments, corrigendum, 
clarifications etc. to the Bidding Document published through the websites https:// 

https://www.assamtenders.gov.in. No separate notifications shall be issued for such notices, amendments, 
corrigendum, clarifications etc. in the print media or individually to the prospective Bidders and in no case 
APDCL shall be held responsible for any loss of information to the Bidders. 
 

2. Intimation regarding notification on the above shall be available only https:// 

https://www.assamtenders.gov.in. 
 

-S/d- 
        Chief General Manager (NRE) 
  APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan (Annex Building), 
           Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1 

 
Memo No.: APDCL/CGM (NRE)/NRE-46/Pt-III/2022-23 Dated 23.11.2022 
Copy to:- 
1. P.S to the Managing Director, APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan, Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1, for kind appraisal of the 

Managing Director, APDCL.  
 

2. Office Notice Board. 
  -S/d- 

Chief General Manager (NRE) 
       APDCL, Bijulee Bhawan (Annex Building), 

             Paltanbazar, Guwahati-1 


